
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

FEDERAL ADVOCACY  
 

2023 Summer Hike the Hill 
Tuesday, June 20 – Thursday, June 22, 2023  

Event Attendees: 

Attendee Credit Union State Email 
Joe Amrine Fibre Federal CU Washington jarmine@fibrecu.com 

Darin Atteberry Elevations CU Colorado darin.atteberry@elevationscu.com 

Christopher Bradberry Fibre Federal CU Washington cbradberry@fibrecu.com 

Kevin Cole Mid Oregon CU Oregon kcole@midoregon.com 

Nicole Cypers America First CU Arizona / Idaho ncypers@americafirst.com 

Ryan Drake (meetings only) Our Community CU Washington rdrake@ourcu.com 

Nick Fugal Clarity CU Idaho nick@claritycu.com 

Brandon Lang Meridian Trust FCU Wyoming blang@mymeridiantrust.com 

Todd Marksberry Canvas CU Colorado todd@canvas.org 

Nanita Marksberry Canvas CU Colorado todd@canvas.org 

Chris Myklebust Canvas CU Colorado chrism@canvas.org 

Erin Moore OnPoint Community CU Oregon erin.moore@onpointcu.com 

Wendy Beth Oliver OnPoint Community CU Oregon wendybeth.oliver@onpointcu.com 

Dennis Paul Elevations CU Colorado dennis.paul@elevationscu.com 

Alison Phelan BECU Washington  alison.phelan@becu.org 

Rachel Pross Maps CU Oregon rpross@mapscu.com 

John Ruby Bellco CU Colorado jruby@bellco.org 

Ben Rutledge Gesa CU Washington brutledge@gesa.com 

James Yates First Education FCU Wyoming jyates@firstedfcu.com 

 
Hike the Hill Base Camp Hotel:  

  
AC Hotel Washington DC - Capitol Hill / Navy Yard  
867 New Jersey Avenue SE, Washington, DC 20003  
 
Day by Day Agenda:  
(All meetings time are in EDT -- times and locations are subject to rapid change) 
 
Tuesday, June 20, 2023 
  
Travel Day                               
 
Dinner on Your Own (recommendations can be provided) 
 
7:05 p.m.                   Optional Event – Washington Nationals vs. St. Louis Cardinals  
    Nationals Park - 1500 S Capitol St SE, Washington, DC  



 

 
Wednesday, June 21, 2023  
 
8:00 – 8:15 a.m.        Breakfast   

AC Hotel – Navy Yard – Blue Stone Room (2nd Floor) 

8:15 – 9:15 a.m.        Association Issue Briefing   

9:25 a.m.                 Leave for Capitol Hill / Treasury 

Group #1  

10:00 a.m.                         Meeting with Treasury Programmatic Leaders  
U.S. Department of Treasury - 1500 Pennsylvania Avenue  
(Enter at Gatehouse near Alexander Hamilton statue) 

 
 11:00 a.m. – 4:45 pm Join Colleagues for Congressional Delegation Meetings   
                                            U.S. Capitol Hill – House & Senate Office Buildings  
 
Group #2    Directly to Capitol Hill  

(Identified AZ, CO, OR, WA, & WY CU Leaders will initiate Hill Meetings)  
 
10:00 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.      Congressional Delegation Meetings    
                                              U.S. Capitol Hill – House & Senate Office Buildings   

5:00 p.m.                  CULAC Gathering with GoWest Delegation Member(s)  
    Credit Union House – 403 C St NE, Washington, DC  

6:30 p.m.                          Group Dinner – The Point 
2100 2nd St SW, Washington, DC  

 
Thursday, June 22, 2022  
  
Breakfast on your Own  
  
8:30 a.m.                            Leave for the National Credit Union Administration (NCUA)  

June Board Meeting - 1775 Duke  Stree t in  Alexandria , VA  
   

10:00 a.m.       Attend the NCUA Board Meeting & ancillary NCUA Meeting  
 

12:30 p.m.       Lunch with NCUA Staff  
    Theismann’s Restaurant – 1800 Diagonal Rd. Ste A, Alexandria, VA  

 
2:00 p.m. Meeting with NCUA Chairman Todd Harper  

Filene Conference Room at NCUA  
 
3:00 p.m.   Depart Alexandria for CFPB Headquarters  

 



 

3:30 p.m.    Arrive at CFPB Headquarters 
 

4:00 p.m.                Meeting with CFPB Director Rohit Chopra  
1700 G Street NW., Washington, DC  
   

Dinner On your own    
 
 


